
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
Academic Advisers1 for BS Economics Students 

As of February 1, 2023 – 2nd Semester AY 2022 – 2023 
 

Student’s Surname Academic Adviser Consultation Hours 

A 
Jaimie Kim B. Arias 

Associate Professor 

Room 4; jbarias@up.edu.ph  

TTh 8-10, 11:30-12 

Thu 4-5 

W 1-5 

B 
Amelia L. Bello 

Associate Professor 

Room 9; albello@up.edu.ph  

M 10-12 

TTh 8-12 

C 
Ma. Janda Ira Felina M. Benedictos 

Instructor 

Room 9; mmbenedictos@up.edu.ph 

TTh 4-5 

Wed 8-12, 1-5 

D 
Richard B. Daite 

Assistant Professor  

Room 8; rbdaite@up.edu.ph 

WF: 4-5 

Tue: 9-12, 1-4 

E 
Ma. Angeles O. Catelo 

Professor 

Room 2; mocatelo@up.edu.ph 

WF 8-10 

Thu 9-12, 2-5 

F – G 
Ma. Nova R. Nguyen 

Assistant Professor 

Room 3; mrnguyen1@up.edu.ph 

TTh 10-12, 2-5 

H – J 

Luisito C. Abueg 

Assistant Professor 

Room 8; lcabueg@up.edu.ph  

MF 8-10, 1-4 

 

                                                           
1 Academic advising by surnames apply up to junior standing only; once the student has a thesis adviser, the thesis adviser takes over the 

student’s academic advising. 
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Student’s Surname Academic Adviser Consultation Hours 

K – L 
Niño Alejandro Q. Manalo 

Assistant Professor 

Room 7; nqmanalo@up.edu.ph 

TTh 8-10, 11:30-12, 2-2:30 

W 8-12 

M – N 
Veronica I. Castillo 

Assistant Professor 

Room 6; vicastillo@up.edu.ph  

Thu 7:30-12; 1-5 

Wed 1-2:30 

 

O – P  
Jefferson A. Arapoc 

Assistant Professor 

Room 12; jaarapoc@up.edu.ph  

MF 10-12, 1-4 

Q – R 
Paul Joseph B. Ramirez 

Assistant Professor 

Room 10; pbramirez@up.edu.ph  

Thu 8-5 

Fri 8-8:30, 11:30-12, 2:30-3 

S 
Emmanuel Genesis T. Andal 

Assistant Professor 

Room 7; etandal@up.edu.ph 

Wed 8-12, 1-5 

Thu 1-2, 4-5  

T – U 
U-Primo E. Rodriguez 

Professor 

Room 5; uerodriguez1@up.edu.ph  

Tue-Thur: 8-9, 11-12, 2:30-4 

Thu: 4-5 

Wed: 8-10 

V – Z 
Divine Krizza P. Cruz 

Assistant Professor 

Room 6; dbpadua1@up.edu.ph  

Wed: 8-12, 1-5 

Thu: 10-12 

 
Gideon P. Carnaje 

Associate Professor 

Room 1 DE Chair’s Office; gpcarnaje@up.edu.ph  

TTh 8-11 

WF 1-4 

 Agham C. Cuevas 

Professor 

Dean’s Office, CEM; accuevas1@up.edu.ph 

MW 9-11, 1-4 
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Student’s Surname Academic Adviser Consultation Hours 

 
Anna Floresca F. Firmalino 

Assistant Professor 

Room 5 or OIL; affirmalino@up.edu.ph   

Mon 10-12, 2-4 

TTh 2-5 

 Rowena A. Dorado 

Assistant Professor  

Room 4 or OCS, CEM; radorado@up.edu.ph 

M 1-5 

TTh 1-4 

 Yolanda T. Garcia 

Adjunct Professor 

Room ___; ytgarcia@up.edu.ph 

 

 Zenaida M. Sumalde 

Adjunct Professor 

Room ___; zmsumalde@up.edu.ph  

 

 Jose V. Camacho 

Professor 

Chancellor’s Office; jdcamacho1@up.edu.ph 

 

 
Aaron T. Castillo 

Instructor 

Room 9; atcastillo1@up.edu.ph  

On Study Leave 

 
Deborah B. Gay 

Instructor 

Room ___; dbgay@up.edu.ph  

On Study Leave 

 Asa Jose U. Sajise 

Professor 

Room 12; ausajise@up.edu.ph  

On Sabbatical 

 Ma. Luisa G. Valera 

Associate Professor 

Room 11; mgvalera@up.edu.ph  

On Leave 
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